

---

**LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 271 by Representative Price

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,  
3 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 12, 2016,  
4 on line 2, change "705(D) and " to "705(D),"5 AMENDMENT NO. 26 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,  
7 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 12, 2016,  
8 on line 6, change "705(D) and " to "705(D),"9 AMENDMENT NO. 310 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,  
11 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 12, 2016,  
12 on line 18, following "endorsement" change "otherwise required by Paragraph B of this  
13 section" to "defined in Subsection B of this Section"14 AMENDMENT NO. 415 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,  
16 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 12, 2016,  
17 on line 24, after "indicates" and before "a" insert "that"18 AMENDMENT NO. 519 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,  
20 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 12, 2016,  
21 on line 25, after "office" and before "rightful" change "motor vehicles,"  
22 to "of motor vehicles, the"23 AMENDMENT NO. 624 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 4 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,  
25 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 12, 2016,  
26 on line 27 change "indicate" to "indicated"